	2	
Ċ	ì	5
		۷

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) P E OMB No. 0651-0027 (60. 6/30/2006) 11-03	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  United States Patent and Trademark Office		
OCT 3 1 2006 BE			
To the Director whe U.S. Pagent and Trademark Uttice: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
LAKSHMANAN, Vaikuntam lyer;	Name: Titanium Minerals of Canada, Inc.		
SRIDHAR, Ramamritham; RISHEA, Marc Murray; and de LAAT, Robert Joseph	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	Street Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	6600 Trans Canada Highway, Suite 206		
Execution Date(s) 26 January 2005  Assignment  Merger	City: Pointe Claire		
Security Agreement Merger  Change of Name	State: Quebec		
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Canada Zip: H9R 4S2		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo		
4. Application or patent number(s):   This document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	6,699,446		
Additional numbers att			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name:Kimberly A. McManus	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Sim & McBurney	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 330 University Avenue,	Enclosed		
Sixth Floor	None required (government interest not agecting title)		
City: Toronto	8. Payment Information		
State: Ontario, Canada Zip: M5G 1R7	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: 416 849 8405	b. Deposit Account Number 192253		
Fax Number: 416 595 1163	0 0		
Email Address: mcmanus@sim-mcburney.com	Authorized User Name Sim & McBurney		
9. Signature: Jum Mo Manus	October 30, 2006		
Signature Signature	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documen		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 018471 FRAME: 0815

## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA JOINT INVENTORS

## **CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, WE, Vaikuntam Iyer LAKSHMANAN; Ramamritham SRIDHAR; Marc Murray RISHEA; and Robert Joseph de LAAT, assignors, whose full post office addresses are, respectively, 3427 Mulcaster Road, Mississauga, Ontario, Canada, L5L 5B1; 1850 Rathburn Road East, Ph#2, Mississauga, Ontario, Canada, L4W 2X9; 2214 Belgrave Court, Burlington, Ontario, Canada, L7P 3R5; Qpd 32 Chiphun Cersent, Gerechoun, Ontario, Canada, L7P 3R5; and 1557 Cuthbert Avenue, Mississauga, Ontario, Canada, L5M 3R6, do hereby confirm that as of January 25, 2001, we had sold, assigned, transferred and set over to Titanium Minerals of Canada, Inc., assignee, whose full post office address was Suite 206, 6600 Trans Canada Highway, Pointe Claire, Quebec, Canada, H9R 4S2, our entire right, title and interest for the United States of America in and to our invention relating to and entitled METHODS FOR SEPARATION OF TITANIUM FROM ORE as fully set forth and described in United States patent application Serial No. 09/769,238, filed January 25, 2001, which has issued as United States Patent No. 6,699,446, issued March 2, 2004.

And we confirm that we had authorized the issuance of any and all said Letters Patent to said assignee as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

And we, on behalf of ourselves, our executors and administrators, did covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America for said invention and vest the same in said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 018471 FRAME: 0816

SIGNED AT	
This zeth day January of 200	05
Witness:	
Lequeia	k.1.
	Vaikuntam lyer Lakshmanan
SIGNED AT	
This 26th day January of 200	95
Witness:	
Begolin	R. Swally
	Ramamritham Sridhar
	Transam Grana
SIGNED AT	
This 26th day January of 200	5
Vitness:	
Bequeira	M Pusher
	Marc Murray Rishea
SIGNED AT	
his 26th day January of 2009	5
Vitness:	
Dequeua'	
1	D-10 7 10 P 7

Robert Joseph de Laat

PATENT REEL: 018471 FRAME: 0817

**RECORDED: 10/31/2006**